


STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS SPANISH 
Extended Constructed Responses Summary Report 

Report Date: AUGUST 2023Grade 3 Reading Language Arts Date of Testing: SPRING 2023 
STATEWIDE 

--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than Five Students 

Extended Constructed Responses Rating Summary 

Rating # % 
100 

0 16789 56 
90 

1 1429 5 

80
2 3159 10 

703 1476 5 

4 2741 9 60 

5 1332 4 50 
6 1229 4 

40 
7 752 2 

30 
8 772 3 

Pe
rc

en
t 

209 343 1 

10 191 1 10 

Total 30213 100 0 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

Rating 

Each composition has been scored independently by two readers. The extended constructed response rating of 0-10 represents the summation of these scores. 

23080201RLA0300 



 STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS SPANISH 
 Summary Report 

 Report Date: AUGUST 2023Grade 3 Mathematics 
 Date of Testing: SPRING 2023 

 STATEWIDE 

 Administration Summary 

                         N
um

be
r o

f S
tu

de
nt

s 
Te

st
ed

                   A
ve

ra
ge

 S
ca

le
 S

co
re

            D
id

 N
ot

 M
ee

t

          A
pp

ro
ac

he
s

     M
ee

ts

        M
as

te
rs

 

 Results for Each Reporting Category 
 1  2  3  4 

 Number Percent 

 Students Tested  16454  100 

 Students Not Tested 
 Absent  31  0 

 Other  7  0 
 Total Documents Submitted  16492  100 

 Numerical 
 Representations

 and 
 Relationships 

 Computations
 and Algebraic
 Relationships 

 Geometry and
 Measurement 

 Data Analysis
 and Personal 

 Financial 
 Literacy 

 Points Possible 
 10  15  7  5

  Legend 
 --- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than Five Students 

 Avg. # of Points / % Achieved
 #  %  #  %  #  %  #  %  #  %  #  %  #  %  #  % 

 All Students  16454  1390  7144  43  9310  57  3798  23  1058  6  4.1  41  5.7  38  3.0  42  3.1  62 
 Male 
 Female 
 No Information Provided 

 7979 
 8447 

 28 

 1400 
 1382 
 1337 

 3245 
 3882 

 17 

 41 
 46 
 61 

 4734 
 4565 

 11 

 59 
 54 
 39 

 2094 
 1702 

 2 

 26 
 20 
 7 

 635 
 423 

 0 

 8 
 5 
 0 

 4.3 
 3.9 
 2.9 

 43 
 39 
 29 

 5.9 
 5.5 
 4.5 

 39 
 37 
 30 

 3.1 
 2.9 
 2.6 

 44 
 41 
 37 

 3.1 
 3.1 
 2.9 

 62 
 62 
 58 

 Hispanic/Latino 
 American Indian or Alaska Native 
 Asian 
 Black or African American 
 Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 
 White 
 Two or More Races 
 No Information Provided 

 16113 
 39 

 4 
 22 

 1 
 190 

 9 
 76 

 1390 
 1383 

 ---
 1390 

 ---
 1398 
 1449 
 1353 

 6996 
 15 
 ---
 9 

 ---
 79 

 2 
 42 

 43 
 38 
 ---
 41 
 ---
 42 
 22 
 55 

 9117 
 24 
 ---
 13 
 ---

 111 
 7 

 34 

 57 
 62 
 ---
 59 
 ---
 58 
 78 
 45 

 3711 
 7 

 ---
 6 

 ---
 54 

 4 
 12 

 23 
 18 
 ---
 27 
 ---
 28 
 44 
 16 

 1033 
 2 

 ---
 1 

 ---
 14 

 4 
 2 

 6 
 5 
 ---
 5 
 ---
 7 

 44 
 3 

 4.1 
 4.1 
 ---

 4.5 
 ---

 4.3 
 5.7 
 3.2 

 41 
 41 
 ---
 45 
 ---
 43 
 57 
 32 

 5.7 
 5.4 
 ---

 5.6 
 ---

 5.9 
 7.2 
 5.0 

 38 
 36 
 ---
 38 
 ---
 40 
 48 
 33 

 3.0 
 2.9 
 ---

 2.9 
 ---

 3.1 
 3.4 
 2.7 

 42 
 42 
 ---
 41 
 ---
 44 
 49 
 38 

 3.1 
 3.1 
 ---

 3.0 
 ---

 3.1 
 3.4 
 3.0 

 62 
 61 
 ---
 60 
 ---
 62 
 69 
 61 

 Economically Disadvantaged  Yes 
 No 

 No Information Provided 

 14110 
 2106 

 238 

 1389 
 1404 
 1351 

 6138 
 869 
 137 

 44 
 41 
 58 

 7972 
 1237 

 101 

 56 
 59 
 42 

 3191 
 574 

 33 

 23 
 27 
 14 

 846 
 205 

 7 

 6 
 10 
 3 

 4.1 
 4.4 
 3.2 

 41 
 44 
 32 

 5.7 
 6.0 
 5.0 

 38 
 40 
 33 

 3.0 
 3.1 
 2.6 

 42 
 44 
 37 

 3.1 
 3.1 
 2.9 

 62 
 62 
 59 3.2 




