

STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS SPANISH Extended Constructed Responses Summary Report Grade 3 Reading Language Arts

STATEWIDE

-- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than Five Students **Extended Constructed Responses Rating Summary** Rating # % Percent

 Total
 30213
 100
 0
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10

 Rating

Each composition has been scored independently by two readers. The extended constructed response rating of 0-10 represents the summation of these scores.

Report Date: AUGUST 2023

Date of Testing: SPRING 2023



STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS SPANISH Summary Report Grade 3 Mathematics

Report Date: AUGUST 2023 Date of Testing: SPRING 2023

STATEWIDE

											Results for Each Reporting Category								
Administration Summary	eq	eq			Approaches		Meets		Masters		Numerical Representations and A		2		3 Geometry and Measurement		4 Data Analysis and Personal Financial Literacy		
Number Percent Students Tested 16454 100 Students Not Tested 31 0	of Students Tested	Average Scale Score	Did Not Meet										itations gebraic onships						
Absent	of	Š																l	
other	Number	age									Points 10 15			1					
Total Documents Submitted 16492 100	Ĕ	era									1	0	15		7		5		
Legend	N	A<									#	0/	Avg. # of Point # %		1		щ	0/	
= No Data Reported For Fewer Than Five Students All Students	16454	1390	# 7144	<u>%</u> 43	# 9310	% 57	# 3798	% 23	# 1058	% 6	# 4.1	<mark>%</mark> 41	# 5.7	38	# 3.0	% 42	# 3.1	% 62	
All Students	7979	1390	3245	43	4734	57	2094	23	635	8	4.1	41	5.7	38	3.0	42	3.1	62	
Female	8447	1382	3882	46	4565	54	1702	20	423	5	3.9	39	5.5	37	2.9	44	3.1	62	
No Information Provided	28	1337	17	61	11	39	2	7	-420	0	2.9	29	4.5	30	2.6	37	2.9	58	
Hispanic/Latino	16113	1390	6996	43	9117	57	3711	23	1033	6	4.1	41	5.7	38	3.0	42	3.1	62	
American Indian or Alaska Native	39	1383	15	38	24	62	7	18	2	5	4.1	41	5.4	36	2.9	42	3.1	61	
Asian	4																		
Black or African American	22	1390	9	41	13	59	6	27	1	5	4.5	45	5.6	38	2.9	41	3.0	60	
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	1																		
White	190	1398	79	42	111	58	54	28	14	7	4.3	43	5.9	40	3.1	44	3.1	62	
Two or More Races	9 76	1449 1353	2 42	22 55	7 34	78 45	4 12	44 16	4	44	5.7 3.2	57 32	7.2 5.0	48	3.4 2.7	49	3.4 3.0	69 61	
No Information Provided Economically Disadvantaged Yes		1355	6138	44	7972	45 56	3191	23	846	3	4.1	41	5.0	33 38	3.0	38 42	3.0	62	
No.		1404	869	41	1237	59	574	27	205	10	4.4	44	6.0	40	3.1	44	3.1	62	
No Information Provideo		1351	137	58	101	42	33	14	7	3	3.2	32	5.0	33	2.6	37	2.9	59	